# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest (2531/0132)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEMISON INVESTMENT CO., INC.		01/19/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edline LLC	
Street Address:	200 West Monroe Street,	
Internal Address:	Suite 1250	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2845069	EDLINE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline Geiger c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C.GEIGER/43502.10/REL/VR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter
Signature:	/vindra richter/
Date:	01/20/2011 TRADEMARK

900181792 REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0224

Total Attachments: 2 source=Jemison#page1.tif source=Jemison#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0225

# DECLARATION CONFIRMING RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

- I, Jay Alter, declare as follows:
- 1. I am Executive Vice President of Operations of Edline LLC ("Edline").
- 2. Pursuant to a certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 3, 2002, Jackson Software, Inc. ("Jackson"), a predecessor in interest of Edline, LLC, granted a security interest in certain intellectual property, including the following trademark registration to Jemison Investment Co., Inc. ("Jemison") (recorded at Reel 2531 and Frame 0132) to secure the payment of the sums loaned to Edline by Jemison ("Edline Debt"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EDLINE	2,845,069	5/25/2004

(the foregoing trademark registration, the "Trademark").

- 3. The Edline Debt was paid in full on June 30, 2005.
- 4. As a result of the payment in full of the Edline Debt, the security interest granted to Jemison in the Trademark has been released.
- 5. The information contained in this Declaration of Release of Security Interest and the Recordation Cover Sheet submitted herewith is true and correct.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0226 Executed on January 14, 2011, at Chicago, Illinois.

Jay Alter

Executive Vice President of Operations

Edline LLC

200 West Monroe Street, Suite 1250

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19 day of January, 2011.

Vatarra Dalalia

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Apr. 1 27, 2014

OFFICIAL SEAL MERIUM J KOCH Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 27, 2014